Company have shown their intention to subscribe to proposed Preferential Issue of Equity Shares.

9. The change in control if any in the company that would occur consequent to the preferential

offer;

The proposed Preferential Allotment of Equity Shares will not result in any change in the

management and control of the Company.

10. Time frame within which the preferential allotment shall be completed:

As required under the Regulation 170 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations 2018, the Company shall

complete the allotment of Equity Shares within a period of 15 days from the date of passing of this

https://miel.co.in/

Special Resolution by the shareholders in Annual General Meeting, provided that where any

approval or permission by any regulatory authority or the Central Government or the Stock

Exchanges is pending, the allotment shall be completed within a period of 15 days from the date of

such approval or permission.

11. Shareholding pattern before and after Preferential Issue would be as follows:

Sr.

No

Category Pre-Preferential Issue

Post-Preferential Issue

   No of

shares

held

% of share

holding

No of

shares

held

% of share

holding

A Promoters Holding

1 Indian

  Individual 0 0 0 0

  Bodies corporate 1959307 39.79 1959307 19.91

  Sub-total 0 0 0 0

2 Foreign Promoters

  Sub-total (A) 1959307 39.79 1959307 19.91

B Non-promoters' holding

  Institutional investors

  Non-institution

  Private corporate bodies &

LLP

207705 4.21 607705 6.18

  Indian public & HUF 2757057 56.00 7273057 73.91

  (Others (including IEPF,

NRIs, Clearing members,

Trusts, etc)

1 0.00 1 0.00

  Sub-total (B) 2964763 60.21 7880763 80.09

C Non Promoter & Non

Public

0 0 0 0

  GRAND TOTAL 4924070 100.00 9840070 100.00

* As on 15th December, 2023

12. Consequential Changes in the Voting Rights:

Voting rights will change according to the change in the shareholding pattern mentioned above.

13. Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed

to be allotted and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees, the percentage of post

preferential issues that may be held by them and change in control if any in the issuer

consequent to the preferential issues

Sr.

No.

Propose

d

Allottees

Category

Ultimate

Beneficial

Owner